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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

FA/FC/T2
FC Race

Race (40:00 or 23 Laps) started at 10:26:22

Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
9/25/2016 10:20

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed
(17) John LaRue
1 10:28:28.887 2:06.040 1:15.974 23.879 26.187 117.553
2 10:29:53.606 1:24.719 36.274 23.061 25.384 131.539
3 10:31:17.276 1:23.670 35.725 22.842 25.103 131.751
4 10:32:40.283 1:23.007 35.547 22.547 24.913 131.963
5 10:34:03.381 1:23.098 35.639 22.557 24.902 131.963
6 10:35:25.910 1:22.529 35.353 22.425 24.751 132.390
7 10:36:48.536 1:22.626 35.314 22.424 24.888 132.605
8 10:38:10.787 1:22.251 35.270 22.295 24.686 132.605
9 10:39:33.322 1:22.535 35.409 22.332 24.794 132.390
10 10:40:55.743 1:22.421 35.170 22.438 24.813 131.963
1 10:42:17.966 1:22.223 35.218 22.317 24.688 131.963
12 10:43:40.650 1:22.684 35.202 22.692 24.790 131.751
13 10:45:03.653 1:23.003 35.390 22.421 25.192 131.539
14 10:46:26.438 1:22.785 35.390 22.440 24.955 131.539
15 10:47:49.205 1:22.767 35.254 22.366 25.147 131.751
16 10:49:12.404 1:23.199 35.363 22.606 25.230 132.605
17 10:50:35.476 1:23.072 35.307 22.752 25.013 132.390
18 10:51:58.561 1:23.085 35.199 22.427 25.459 132.176
19 10:53:22.459 1:23.898 35.644 22.693 25.561 131.328
20 10:54:45.162 1:22.703 35.466 22.368 24.869 131.963
21 10:56:07.948 1:22.786 35.462 22.529 24.795 131.539
22 10:57:30.679 1:22.731 35.279 22.483 24.969 131.751
23 10:58:52.987 1:22.308 35.114 22.354 24.840 131.539
(9) Nigel Saurino
1 10:28:29.080 2:05.491 1:15.261 24.065 26.165 115.724
2 10:29:53.966 1:24.886 36.373 23.128 25.385 131.963
3 10:31:17.710 1:23.744 35.745 22.749 25.250 131.539
4 10:32:41.074 1:23.364 35.630 22.649 25.085 131.539
5 10:34:04.449 1:23.375 35.629 22.731 25.015 131.328
6 10:35:27.164 1:22.715 35.703 22.271 24.741 131.539
7 10:37:13.641 1:46.477 35.536 45.397 25.544 130.698
8 10:38:36.157 1:22.516 35.650 22.169 24.697 130.698
9 10:39:58.269 1:22.112 35.418 22.038 24.656 130.698
10 10:41:21.280 1:23.011 35.835 22.282 24.894 129.869
1 10:42:43.375 1:22.095 35.530 21.938 24.627 130.698
12 10:44:05.754 1:22.379 35.605 22.169 24.605 130.698
13 10:45:28.250 1:22.496 35.488 22.309 24.699 130.490
14 10:46:50.554 1:22.304 35.551 22.074 24.679 130.282
15 10:48:13.428 1:22.874 35.558 22.363 24.953 130.282
16 10:49:36.744 1:23.316 35.512 22.342 25.462 130.075
17 10:50:59.434 1:22.690 35.530 22.163 24.997 130.698
18 10:52:22.054 1:22.620 35.704 22.103 24.813 131.328
19 10:53:44.929 1:22.875 35.470 22.325 25.080 130.490
20 10:55:07.823 1:22.894 35.339 21.973 25.582 130.908
21 10:56:29.872 1:22.049 35.409 21.962 24.678 130.908
22 10:57:52.600 1:22.728 35.902 21.990 24.836 130.908
23 10:59:16.893 1:24.293 35.424 22.890 25.979 130.282
(2) Joshua Saurino
1 10:28:29.553 2:05.241 1:14.829 24.200 26.212 116.383
2 10:29:54.959 1:25.406 36.911 22.891 25.604 129.869
3 10:31:18.978 1:24.019 36.222 22.591 25.206 129.663
4 10:32:42.730 1:23.752 36.040 22.483 25.229 129.869
5 10:34:06.355 1:23.625 35.954 22.442 25.229 129.663
6 10:35:30.083 1:23.728 35.953 22.423 25.352 129.049
7 10:36:53.583 1:23.500 35.805 22.569 25.126 130.490
8 10:38:17.073 1:23.490 35.896 22.315 25.279 130.282
9 10:39:40.011 1:22.938 35.871 22.213 24.854 129.869
10 10:41:03.027 1:23.016 35.799 22.173 25.044 128.240
1 10:42:25.642 1:22.615 35.607 22.131 24.877 129.253
12 10:43:48.132 1:22.490 35.606 22.073 24.811 129.049
13 10:45:10.622 1:22.490 35.643 22.017 24.830 129.253
14 10:46:33.539 1:22.917 35.729 22.217 24.971 129.458
15 10:47:56.372 1:22.833 35.599 22.135 25.099 129.458
16 10:49:19.401 1:23.029 35.764 22.142 25.123 129.253

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3 Speed
17 10:50:58.337 1:38.936 35.731 22.358 40.847 129.869
18 10:52:23.394 1:25.057 37.451 22.652 24.954 129.458
19 10:53:45.761 1:22.367 35.568 21.958 24.841 130.282
20 10:55:08.716 1:22.955 35.504 21.962 25.489 130.282
21 10:56:32.639 1:23.923 36.400 22.376 25.147 128.846
22 10:57:57.852 1:25.213 36.104 22.623 26.486 128.846
23 10:59:21.834 1:23.982 36.090 22.483 25.409 128.846
(04) Daniel Weyls
1 10:28:33.090 2:06.732 1:13.034 25.931 27.767 120.319
2 10:30:02.084 1:28.994 38.005 24.023 26.966 132.390
3 10:31:29.462 1:27.378 37.296 23.419 26.663 131.963
4 10:32:56.009 1:26.547 36.834 23.377 26.336 133.688
5 10:34:21.934 1:25.925 36.682 23.137 26.106 134.127
6 10:35:48.120 1:26.186 36.709 23.125 26.352 134.127
7 10:37:14.671 1:26.551 36.566 23.692 26.293 134.789
8 10:38:40.465 1:25.794 36.427 23.384 25.983 134.127
9 10:40:06.028 1:25.563 36.554 22.999 26.010 133.470
10 10:41:31.712 1:25.684 36.447 23.122 26.115 133.470
11 10:42:57.320 1:25.608 36.548 22.980 26.080 133.470
12 10:44:22.415 1:25.095 36.201 22.831 26.063 133.470
13 10:45:47.660 1:25.245 36.446 22.870 25.929 133.253
14 10:47:13.458 1:25.798 36.250 22.966 26.582 133.036
15 10:48:40.220 1:26.762 36.433 23.762 26.567 133.253
16 10:50:06.131 1:25.911 36.577 23.027 26.307 133.036
17 10:51:31.541 1:25.410 36.469 22.834 26.107 133.253
18 10:52:57.756 1:26.215 36.558 23.108 26.549 133.253
19 10:54:23.931 1:26.175 36.617 23.000 26.558 133.253
20 10:55:49.745 1:25.814 36.414 22.956 26.444 133.253
21 10:57:15.482 1:25.737 36.535 22.933 26.269 133.036
22 10:58:41.718 1:26.236 36.660 23.094 26.482 133.036
23 11:00:07.883 1:26.165 36.732 23.053 26.380 132.390
(46) Douglas Rocco
1 10:28:34.259 2:05.524 1:11.110 26.398 28.016 117.217
2 10:30:03.670 1:29.411 37.997 24.393 27.021 130.490
3 10:31:32.352 1:28.682 37.615 24.003 27.064 130.698
4 10:33:00.804 1:28.452 37.614 23.933 26.905 130.908
5 10:34:29.152 1:28.348 37.369 23.959 27.020 131.117
6 10:35:57.055 1:27.903 37.163 23.736 27.004 131.539
7 10:37:25.239 1:28.184 37.359 23.829 26.996 131.539
8 10:38:53.252 1:28.013 37.108 23.912 26.993 131.751
9 10:40:20.705 1:27.453 37.014 23.619 26.820 131.751
10 10:41:48.826 1:28.121 37.369 23.658 27.094 131.117
11 10:43:16.532 1:27.706 37.141 23.880 26.685 131.328
12 10:44:44.367 1:27.835 37.037 23.899 26.899 131.751
13 10:46:11.444 1:27.077 36.855 23.610 26.612 131.539
14 10:47:39.901 1:28.457 37.016 23.985 27.456 131.328
15 10:49:09.265 1:29.364 37.201 24.210 27.953 131.963
16 10:50:38.114 1:28.849 37.156 24.492 27.201 131.751
17 10:52:06.411 1:28.297 36.987 24.230 27.080 131.751
18 10:53:34.200 1:27.789 37.195 23.524 27.070 131.963
19 10:55:01.760 1:27.560 36.872 23.804 26.884 131.963
20 10:56:29.185 1:27.425 36.979 23.638 26.808 131.328
21 10:57:59.275 1:30.090 37.239 24.586 28.265 131.751
22 10:59:27.336 1:28.061 37.076 23.901 27.084 131.963
(27) Gary Machiko
1 10:28:35.248 2:07.899 1:12.578 26.852 28.469 116.383
2 10:30:06.275 1:31.027 38.556 24.915 27.556 129.458
3 10:31:35.910 1:29.635 38.272 24.369 26.994 128.643
4 10:33:04.802 1:28.892 37.726 24128 27.038 129.663
5 10:34:33.562 1:28.760 37.547 24.390 26.823 129.458
6 10:36:01.501 1:27.939 37.556 23.862 26.521 129.663
7 10:37:29.391 1:27.890 37.341 23.833 26.716 129.869
8 10:38:57.329 1:27.938 37.510 23.821 26.607 129.049
9 10:40:25.616 1:28.287 37.633 23.922 26.732 128.846
10 10:41:53.695 1:28.079 37.392 23.913 26.774 128.240
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MID-OHIO SPORTS CAR COURSE

2016 SCCA National Championship Runoffs

FA/FC/T2 Mid-Ohio 2.258 miles
FC Race 9/25/2016 10:20
Race (40:00 or 23 Laps) started at 10:26:22

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section 3 Speed Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Section1 Section2 Section3
1 10:43:21.747 1:28.052 37.623 23.680 26.749 128.039

12 10:44:49.648 1:27.901 37.519 23.718 26.664 127.441

13 10:46:17.618 1:27.970 37.533 23.749 26.688 127.640

14 10:47:46.310 1:28.692 37.558 24.129 27.005 127.243

15 10:49:15.558 1:29.248 37.935 24.399 26.914 126.456

16 10:50:44.662 1:29.104 37.725 23.828 27.551 126.261

17 10:52:12.381 1:27.719 37.371 23.581 26.767 127.441

18 10:53:40.286 1:27.905 37.535 23.601 26.769 127.441

19 10:55:08.751 1:28.465 37.508 23.632 27.325 126.261

20 10:56:36.702 1:27.951 37.811 23.617 26.523 126.652

21 10:58:04.767 1:28.065 37.970 23.437 26.658 125.487

22 10:59:33.242 1:28.475 37.785 23.794 26.896 124.342

(52) Robert Allaer

1 10:28:31.036 2:05.648 1:13.786 25.210 26.652 117.723
2 10:29:56.126 1:25.090 36.364 23.262 25.464 131.751
3 10:31:20.085 1:23.959 35.682 22.766 25.511 133.036
4 10:32:43.846 1:23.761 35.764 22.687 25.310 132.605
5 10:34:07.025 1:23.179 35.692 22.435 25.052 131.963
6 10:35:30.383 1:23.358 35.655 22.475 25.228 133.253
7 10:36:53.964 1:23.581 35.974 22.465 25.142 133.470
8 10:38:17.415 1:23.451 35.767 22.482 25.202 133.470
9 10:39:40.559 1:23.144 35.796 22.428 24.920 133.253
10 10:41:03.648 1:23.089 35.643 22.266 25.180 132.390
1 10:42:26.561 1:22.913 35.703 22.307 24.903 131.539
12 10:43:49.085 1:22.524 35.515 22.127 24.882 131.963
13 10:45:11.988 1:22.903 35.531 22.049 25.323 132.176
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